
           33rd Annual Northfield Savings Bank Children's 1 Mile
                            Flying Pig Footrace
                    Northfield, VT     4 September 2010
 

 
            ********** FEMALE OVERALL TOP 10 RESULTS ***********
    1 MOLLY EVANS                   10 BARRE           VT    6:34 
    2 Courtney Amell                11 Northfield      VT    7:16 
    3 GRACE BELLO                   10 BARRE           VT    7:29 
    4 Shea Fordham                   8 Randolph        VT    7:51 
    5 Catherine Miles               10 Northfield      VT    7:52 
    6 JULIA PASSALACQUA             10 NORTHFIELD      VT    7:52 
    7 THERESA NOONAN                11 MONTPELIER      VT    7:52 
    8 Sophie Rosen                   9 Warren          VT    8:02 
    9 Emily Corbett-Valade          11 Montpelier      VT    8:10 
   10 PHOEBE PARRISH                12 ROCHESTER       VT    8:13 
                ********** MALE OVERALL TOP 10 RESULTS ***********
    1 BRAD WILSON                   12 GRANITEVILLE    VT    6:49 
    2 Simon Hoffman                 12 Northfield      VT    7:10 
    3 BENJAMIN EVANS                13 BARRE           VT    7:11 
    4 Caymon Reed                    9 Pembroke        NH    7:11 
    5 Bobby Austin                  12 Barre           VT    7:17 
    6 Andrew Ianni                   8 Colchester      VT    7:45 
    7 Curtis Ianni                  11 Colchester      VT    7:55 
    8 AUSTIN WHITE                   7 RANDOLPH        VT    8:01 
    9 JACOB MILLER-ARSENAULT         7 MIDDLESEX       VT    8:02 
   10 MICHAEL HUTCHINSON            12 GRANITEVILLE    VT    8:11 

 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                                       
                          FEMALE AGE GROUP  5 - 9
Place O'All Name                         Age City               St Time    
===== ===== ============================ === ================== == ======= 
    1    10 Shea Fordham                   8 Randolph           VT    7:51 
    2    17 Sophie Rosen                   9 Warren             VT    8:02 
    3    22 Lily Davis                     8 Essex Jct.         VT    8:15 
    4    26 CHRISTINA THIVIIERGE           8 EAST BARRE         VT    8:25 
    5    31 THESSALIE BUTLER               8 FAIRLEE            VT    8:40 
    6    32 ADA WHITE                      9 RANDOLPH           VT    8:41 
    7    35 Katie Rush                     7 Waitsfield         VT    9:01 
    8    36 Tea Miles                      8 Northfield         VT    9:02 
    9    38 ALYSSA ATWOOD                  9 NORTHFIELD         VT    9:15 
   10    39 Megan Krussman                 7 Montpelier         VT    9:17 
   11    41 Jenna Krussman                 8 Montpelier         VT    9:23 
   12    42 BETHANY ATWOOD                 7 NORTHFIELD         VT    9:26 
   13    46 Amelia Davis                   5 Essex Jct.         VT    9:56 
   14    47 Aaliyah Preston                7 Graniteville       VT   10:01 
   15    49 Olga Kissner                   7 Montpelier         VT   10:07 
   16    50 KASSIDY SWIFT                  9 BARRE              VT   10:08 
   17    55 JANE MILLER-ARSENAULT          5 MIDDLESEX          VT   10:25 
   18    56 MATEY THYGESEN                 9 WILLIAMSTOWN       VT   10:26 
   19    58 SIERRA MACDONALD               9 ENFIELD            NH   10:36 
   20    60 CAMRYN HOFFMAN                 5 MARSHFIELD         VT   10:59 
   21    61 Maia Murawski                  8 Randolph           VT   11:09 
   22    65 Emma Cushman                   7 Barre              VT   11:27 



   23    73 Morgan Fordham                 8 Randolph           VT   12:26 
   24    74 Analie Choquette               8 Barre              VT   12:27 
   25    76 ANNELIESE CARNEY               6 DUNSTABLE          MA   12:54 
   26    80 SAMANTHA PAIGE                 9 ROCHESTER          VT   14:46 
   27    81 PHANTHEA BOARDMAN              8 ROCHESTER          VT   14:47 
   28    85 Jillian Bijolle                6 Northfield Falls   VT   19:57 
Record 6:35 by Ruth McGovern 1999
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  10 - 13
Place O'All Name                         Age City               St Time    
===== ===== ============================ === ================== == ======= 
    1     1 MOLLY EVANS                   10 BARRE              VT    6:34 
    2     6 Courtney Amell                11 Northfield         VT    7:16 
    3     8 GRACE BELLO                   10 BARRE              VT    7:29 
    4    11 Catherine Miles               10 Northfield         VT    7:52 
    5    12 JULIA PASSALACQUA             10 NORTHFIELD         VT    7:52 
    6    13 THERESA NOONAN                11 MONTPELIER         VT    7:52 
    7    18 Emily Corbett-Valade          11 Montpelier         VT    8:10 
    8    21 PHOEBE PARRISH                12 ROCHESTER          VT    8:13 
    9    29 RACHEL GORDON                 12 NORTHFIELD         VT    8:33 
   10    33 Alexis Warren                 11 Northfield         VT    8:59 
   11    34 LYDIA REED                    11 NORTHFIELD         VT    8:59 
   12    40 CALEN REED                    13 NORTHFIELD         VT    9:21 
   13    44 CHLOE GRAHAM-FROCK            11 ROCHESTER          VT    9:45 
   14    48 SELMA ISAK                    10 SOUTH BARRE        VT   10:03 
   15    52 SARA DOMAS                    11 ROCHESTER          VT   10:11 
   16    53 SARAH CHASE                   11 ROCHESTER          VT   10:12 
   17    54 JENNA DENTE                   13 WILLIAMSTOWN       VT   10:18 
   18    57 ADA BOWMAN                    12 ROCHESTER          VT   10:36 
   19    62 ALEXIS BIJOLLE                12 NORTHFIELD         VT   11:13 
   20    67 CASSANDRA BOARDMAN            10 ROCHESTER          VT   11:54 
   21    68 ELLA BEATTIE                  10 GRANVILLE          VT   11:57 
   22    82 ELIZABETH HAGENLOCHER         13 NORTHFIELD         VT   14:54 
Record 5:47 by Jessica Christian 1984
                                       
                           MALE AGE GROUP  5 - 9
Place O'All Name                         Age City               St Time    
===== ===== ============================ === ================== == ======= 
    1     5 Caymon Reed                    9 Pembroke           NH    7:11 
    2     9 Andrew Ianni                   8 Colchester         VT    7:45 
    3    15 AUSTIN WHITE                   7 RANDOLPH           VT    8:01 
    4    16 JACOB MILLER-ARSENAULT         7 MIDDLESEX          VT    8:02 
    5    20 BEN THYGESEN                   7 WILLIAMSTOWN       VT    8:12 
    6    24 Max Kissner                    9 Montpelier         VT    8:20 
    7    25 MATTHEW TACEY                  8 BARRE              VT    8:20 
    8    27 GRADY CHASE                    6 BARRE              VT    8:25 
    9    28 Nathan Murawski                7 Randolph           VT    8:32 
   10    30 JONATHAN HUTCHINSON            9 GRANITEVILLE       VT    8:39 
   11    43 HUNTER CHASE                   8 BARRE              VT    9:37 
   12    51 BENJAMIN BAILEY                7 NORTHFIELD         VT   10:08 
   13    63 Leland Pellitier               7 Randolph           VT   11:18 
   14    64 JAIDEN PARTLOW                 6 NORTHFIELD         VT   11:24 
   15    69 Reuben Kretz                   5 Warren             VT   11:58 
   16    71 MATTHEW HAGENLOCHER            9 NORTHFIELD         VT   12:07 
   17    75 Colton Fordham                 5 Randolph           VT   12:29 
   18    77 William Rush                   5 Waitsfield         VT   13:48 
   19    79 Wyatt Tucker                   5 Northfield         VT   14:42 
   20    83 WILLIAM HAGENLOCHER            7 NORTHFIELD         VT   14:55 
Record 6:11 by Jeremy Lachtrupp 1999



                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  10 - 13
Place O'All Name                         Age City               St Time    
===== ===== ============================ === ================== == ======= 
    1     2 BRAD WILSON                   12 GRANITEVILLE       VT    6:49 
    2     3 Simon Hoffman                 12 Northfield         VT    7:10 
    3     4 BENJAMIN EVANS                13 BARRE              VT    7:11 
    4     7 Bobby Austin                  12 Barre              VT    7:17 
    5    14 Curtis Ianni                  11 Colchester         VT    7:55 
    6    19 MICHAEL HUTCHINSON            12 GRANITEVILLE       VT    8:11 
    7    23 Ethan Hatch                   11 Northfield         VT    8:18 
    8    37 RYAN TACEY                    10 BARRE              VT    9:07 
    9    45 JARED DENTE                   10 WILLIAMSTOWN       VT    9:47 
   10    59 Kevin Raper                   11 Braintree          VT   10:58 
   11    70 Tyler Kennedy                 11 Northfield         VT   11:59 
   12    72 MATTHEW O' CONNOR             12 BARRE              VT   12:08 
Record 5:15 by Ryan Kerrigan 1997


